

Docket No. RD-26471

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	101871	898 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip Randall Staver William Taylor Lotshaw Michael Francis X. Gigliotti, Jr Josef Robert Unternahrer 	09965326	
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Jul 6, 2001 Jun 26, 2001 Aug 9, 2001	? Yes No Merger Change of Name Sep 12, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to is Jul 6, 2001 Sep 12, 200 A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new app	Aug 9, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) Ped? B. No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be no Name: General Electric Concerning Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research City: Schenectady State	nailed: npany Docket Rm. 4A59 ch Circle E. NY ZIP: 12301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
a true copy of the original doct Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing	ument.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [4]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with require #11 00000190 070868 09965320 40.00 CH	ed cover sheet information to:	ach this portion Patents and Trademarks P0231

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0196

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-26471

	1-31-92	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Snee Gilmore Thomas James Batzinger QQUESTA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:				
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	Execution Date: <u>Jul 2, 2001</u> Jun 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application i Jul 2, 2001 Jun 25, 2001					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00				
	Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone	☐ Enclosed				
!	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868				
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing Signature					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4				
1		ach this portion				
10/11/2001 STON 01 FC:581	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0197

4001011115	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Docket Number	
ASSIGNME	N I		RD-26471	
In consideration of One Pollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)				
Phillip Randall Staver	of	Hagaman, New Y	ork	
William Taylor Lotshaw	of	Nisksynysynesky Kareniyayayayayay	XXX Bethesda, Maryland	
Michael Francis X Gigliotti, Jr.	of	Scotia, New York		
Josef Robert Unternahrer	of	-Niskayuna; New Y	fork LAFAYETTE, COLURADO	
Robert Snee Gilmore	of	Charlton, New Yor	·k	
Thomas James Batzinger	of	Burnt Hills, New Y	ork	
	of			
•	of			
	of of			
	of			
W. A. S.			de entre en de en en desentado de desentado en estado de entre entr	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a N interest in and to the improvements in:	ew York Corporation	on, its successors and	a assigns the entire right, title and	
LASER SHOCK PEENING METHOD AND A	APPARATUS			
EAGEN ON OOK TEENING METHOD AND A				
invented by me (us), as described in the application	n for United States	patent		
	•	•		
executed concurrently herewith, or	a d			
U.S. Serial No.:, fil	ea			
and any and all applications for patent and patent	s therefor in any an	nd all countries, includ	ding all divisions, reissues,	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all right	ts of priority resultin	ng from the filing of sa	aid United States application, and	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its	•		•	
consideration, but at the expense of said Company				
facts known to me respecting said improvements	and testify in any le	egal proceeding, sign	all lawful papers, execute all divisional,	
continuing and reissue applications, make all right successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and				
successors, assigns, and nonlinees to obtain and		•	·	
July 6 2001	\mathcal{L}	Phillian	and It am	
July 6 2001	! Phi	llip Randall Staver		
24.5		BI ANCH	E M. DUMOULIN	
State of NEW YORK) SS:		Notary Public II	n the State of New York d in Albany Co.	
State of		O15	DU603 7998	
County of)		My Commission	Expires Mar. 6, 20 <u>0</u>	
5'44				
This Sixtle day of July	4	, 20 <u>_/</u> _, befor	re me personally came the	
above-namedPhillip Randall S	S ['] taver	to me nerson	ally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to m			
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	J			
	D:	/ -		
Seal	431	anche M.	du Minten Public)	
		(Notary	Public) C	

Page 1 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0198**

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26471

12 Sept 01	William Taylor LosL
Date	William Taylor Lotshaw
Maryland	
State of Howard SS:	
County of SCHENECKACK X)	
This 12th day of Septem b	, 20 <u>0</u> , before me personally came
the above-named William Taylor Lots	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment,	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of nisther own tree will taking purp ses there	n set fortn.
Anne Arundel County Maryland	he a new Donal
Sea My Commission Expires Nov 1, 2004	Glady Marie Ponachy (Notary Public)
	(Hotaly Label)
26 June 01	Mulesel Grancis Lavas Hotel
Date	Michael Francis X Gigliotti, J.
State of NEW YORK SS:	
,	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 20th day of	, 200, before me personally came
the above-named Michael Francis X Giglio	tti, Jr to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	n set forth.
MARY McCREA McKAMARA	
Notary Public in the State of New York Quelified in Schenectady County	Non Which when
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	(Notary Public)
91 2001	Total Refull (1. lander)
9 Aug 2001 Date	Josef Robert Unternahrer
Colorado	
State of NEW XXXIIIK SS:	
County of SCHISTINGCIXACXX	
^	- 1
This day of	St, 2001, before me personally came
the audie Traffico Josef Robert Unterna	to the personally known as the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
	-
	Western South
BLIVE	(Notary Public) Indish
The OF COLUCE	(Nothry Public) 💟

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT	RD-2647
July - 2 - 200/ Date	Nobert Snee Gilmore
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	,
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 2nd day of Inch	, 20 <u>81</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Robert Snee Gilmore	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	lan Wan tokan
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 1492	(Notary Public)
6/25/2001 - Date	Thomas James Batzinger
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 25 day of Jun	, 20 0 , before me personally came
the above-named Thomas James Batzing individual who executed the foregoing assignment, will same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	Kathy lPa 15
	Notary Public in the State of New York
	Residing in Schansetady County My Commission Expires December 31, 200/2
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PATENT

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0200